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ENGLISH

CAUTIONS

Safety Instructions

Cleaning

Disposal

• Listening at high-volume for prolonged periods of time can damage your hearing. Before using the 
headphones, set the volume to lowest level.

• Never leave children unsupervised with the packaging material. The packaging material poses a 
suffocation hazard. Children frequently underestimate the dangers. 

• The packaging material is not a toy.
• This product does not contain any parts which can be serviced by the user.

• Disconnect the USB connection before cleaning.
• Only clean the outside of the product using a soft and dry cloth.
• Only use a clean, dry cloth for cleaning the product and never use any corrosive liquids. 

• Your product is designed and manufactured with high quality materials and 
components, which can be recycled and reused.

• Please be informed about the local separate collection system for electrical and 
electronic products.

• Please act according to your local rules and do not dispose of your old products 
with your normal household waste. The correct disposal of your old product will help 
prevent potential negative consequences to the environment and human health.
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ENGLISH

SPEAKER SPECIFICATION

Speaker Dimension Ф40 mm 

Impedance 32 ± 20%Ω

Sensitivity 92 ± 4dB

Frequency Response 20Hz-20,000Hz

Rated Power 15mW

Power Capability 100mW

Cable Length 2.4M

Plug Type Ф3.5 Stereo & extension cable

    

MICROPHONE SPECIFICATION

Microphone Unit  6 * 5 mm 

Microphone Directivity  Omnidirection 

Sensitivity --58±4 dBV/μbar 1KHz

Frequency Response 100Hz-10,000Hz 

    

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
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ENGLISH

CONNECTION METHOD

Audio

Connect the audio and microphone to 
computer, and plug the USB for RGB lighting 
effect.

If your device only have one 3.5mm jack, or you want 
extension the cable length, you can use this extension cable 
to make connection.
Make sure the 3.5mm audio jack matches the icon 
displayed in the cable.

This headset also support different device like 
XBOX, PS4, SWITCH. Just plug the audio and 
microphone 3.5mm jack to your device for audio 
and microphone function.

Microphone

USB

Connect to computer or laptop

Extension cable

Connect to other device
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PRECAUCIONES

Instrucciones de seguridad

Limpieza

Eliminación

• Escuchar a un volumen alto durante periodos prolongados puede dañar su oído. Antes de utilizar los 
auriculares, ajuste el volumen al nivel más bajo.

• No deje nunca a los niños sin supervisión con el material de embalaje. El material de embalaje 
representa un peligro de asfixia. Los niños suelen subestimar los peligros. 

• El material de embalaje no es un juguete.
• Este producto no contiene piezas que puedan ser reparadas por el usuario.

• Desconecte la conexión USB antes de limpiar el producto.
• Limpie el exterior del producto únicamente con un paño suave y seco.
• Utilice únicamente un paño limpio y seco para limpiar el producto y no utilice nunca líquidos 

corrosivos. 

• Su producto está diseñado y fabricado con materiales y componentes de alta 
calidad, que pueden reciclarse y reutilizarse.

• Infórmese sobre el sistema local de recogida selectiva de productos eléctricos y 
electrónicos.

• Por favor, actúe de acuerdo con las normas locales y no deseche sus productos 
viejos con la basura doméstica normal. La correcta eliminación de su antiguo 
producto ayudará a evitar posibles consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente 
y la salud humana.
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ESPECIFICACIONES DEL ALTAVOZ

Altavoz Dimensión Ф40 mm 

Impedancia 32 ± 20%Ω

Sensibilidad 92 ± 4dB

Respuesta en frecuencia 20Hz-20,000Hz

Potencia nominal 15mW

Capacidad de potencia 100mW

Longitud del cable 2.4M

Tipo de enchufe Ф3.5 Cable estéreo y alargador

    

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL MICRÓFONO

Unidad de micrófono  6 * 5 mm 

Directividad del micrófono Omnidireccional 

Sensibilidad --58±4 dBV/μbar 1KHz

Respuesta en frecuencia 100Hz-10,000Hz 

    

TÉCNICAS
ESPECIFICACIONES
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MÉTODO DE CONEXIÓN

Audio

Conecta el audio y el micrófono al ordenador, 
y conecta el USB para el efecto de iluminación 
RGB.

Si tu dispositivo sólo tiene un conector de 3,5 mm, o 
quieres alargar la longitud del cable, puedes utilizar este 
cable de extensión para realizar la conexión. 
Asegúrate de que la toma de audio de 3,5 mm coincide 
con el icono que aparece en el cable.

Estos auriculares también son compatibles con 
otros dispositivos como XBOX, PS4, SWITCH. 
Sólo tiene que conectar el conector de audio 
y micrófono de 3,5 mm a su dispositivo para la 
función de audio y micrófono.

Micrófono

USB

Conectar al ordenador o portátil

Cable de extensión

Conectar a otro dispositivo
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ATTENTION

Consignes de sécurité

Nettoyage

Mise au rebut

• L'écoute prolongée d'un volume élevé peut endommager l'ouïe. Avant d'utiliser le casque, réglez le 
volume au niveau le plus bas.

• Ne laissez jamais un enfant sans surveillance avec le matériau d'emballage. Le matériau d'emballage 
présente un risque d'étouffement. Les enfants sous-estiment souvent les dangers. 

• Le matériel d'emballage n'est pas un jouet.
• Ce produit ne contient aucune pièce pouvant être réparée par l'utilisateur.

• Débranchez la connexion USB avant de procéder au nettoyage.
• Nettoyez l'extérieur du produit uniquement à l'aide d'un chiffon doux et sec.
• N'utilisez qu'un chiffon propre et sec pour nettoyer le produit et n'utilisez jamais de liquides corrosifs. 

• Votre produit est conçu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et des composants de haute 
qualité, qui peuvent être recyclés et réutilisés.

• Renseignez-vous sur le système local de collecte sélective des produits électriques 
et électroniques.

• Respectez les règles locales et ne jetez pas vos anciens produits avec les ordures 
ménagères. L'élimination correcte de votre ancien produit contribuera à prévenir les 
conséquences négatives potentielles pour l'environnement et la santé humaine.
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SPÉCIFICATIONS DES ENCEINTES

Dimension du haut-parleur Ф40 mm 

Impédance 32 ± 20%Ω

Sensibilité 92 ± 4dB

Réponse en fréquence 20Hz-20,000Hz

Puissance nominale 15mW

Capacité de puissance 100mW

Longueur du câble 2.4M

Type de fiche Ф3.5 stéréo et câble d'extension

    

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU MICROPHONE

Unité de microphone  6 * 5 mm 

Directivité du microphone  Omnidirectionnel 

Sensibilité --58±4 dBV/μbar 1KHz

Réponse en fréquence 100Hz-10,000Hz 

    

TECHNIQUE
CARACTÉRISTIQUES
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MÉTHODE DE CONNEXION

Audio

Connectez l'audio et le microphone à 
l'ordinateur, et branchez l'USB pour l'effet 
d'éclairage RGB.

Si votre appareil n'a qu'une seule prise 3,5 mm, ou si vous 
souhaitez augmenter la longueur du câble, vous pouvez 
utiliser ce câble d'extension pour établir la connexion. 
Assurez-vous que la prise audio de 3,5 mm correspond à 
l'icône affichée dans le câble. 

Ce casque est également compatible avec 
d'autres appareils tels que XBOX, PS4, SWITCH. 
Il suffit de brancher la prise audio et microphone 
de 3,5 mm à votre appareil pour les fonctions 
audio et microphone.

Microphone

USB

Connexion à l'ordinateur ou au 
portable

Câble d'extension

Connexion à d'autres appareils
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VORSICHTEN

Sicherheitshinweise

Reinigung

Entsorgung

• Längeres Hören mit hoher Lautstärke kann Ihr Gehör schädigen. Stellen Sie die Lautstärke vor der 
Benutzung des Kopfhörers auf die niedrigste Stufe.

• Lassen Sie Kinder niemals unbeaufsichtigt mit dem Verpackungsmaterial. Das Verpackungsmaterial 
stellt eine Erstickungsgefahr dar. Kinder unterschätzen häufig die Gefahren. 

• Das Verpackungsmaterial ist kein Spielzeug.
• Dieses Produkt enthält keine Teile, die vom Benutzer gewartet werden können.

• Trennen Sie vor der Reinigung die USB-Verbindung.
• Reinigen Sie die Außenseite des Produkts nur mit einem weichen und trockenen Tuch.
• Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung des Produkts nur ein sauberes, trockenes Tuch und keine ätzenden 

Flüssigkeiten. 

• Ihr Produkt wurde mit hochwertigen Materialien und Komponenten entwickelt und 
hergestellt, die recycelt und wiederverwendet werden können.

• Bitte informieren Sie sich über das örtliche System zur getrennten Sammlung von 
elektrischen und elektronischen Produkten.

• Bitte halten Sie sich an die örtlichen Vorschriften und entsorgen Sie Ihre Altgeräte 
nicht über den normalen Hausmüll. Die korrekte Entsorgung Ihres Altgeräts trägt 
dazu bei, mögliche negative Folgen für die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit 
zu vermeiden.
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LAUTSPRECHERSPEZIFIKATION

Lautsprecher Dimension Ф40 mm 

Impedanz 32 ± 20%Ω

Empfindlichkeit 92 ± 4dB

Frequenzgang 20Hz-20,000Hz

Nennleistung 15mW

Belastbarkeit 100mW

Kabellänge 2.4M

Stecker Typ Ф3.5 Stereo & Verlängerungskabel

    

MIKROFONSPEZIFIKATION

Mikrofon-Einheit  6 * 5 mm 

Mikrofon Richtcharakteristik  Kugelcharakteristik 

Empfindlichkeit --58±4 dBV/μbar 1KHz

Frequenzgang 100Hz-10,000Hz 

    

TECHNISCH
SPEZIFIKATIONEN
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VERBINDUNGSMETHODE

Audio

Schließen Sie Audio und Mikrofon an den 
Computer an, und schließen Sie den USB für 
den RGB-Beleuchtungseffekt an.

Wenn Ihr Gerät nur eine 3,5-mm-Buchse hat oder Sie 
die Kabellänge verlängern möchten, können Sie dieses 
Verlängerungskabel verwenden, um eine Verbindung 
herzustellen. 
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die 3,5-mm-Audiobuchse mit 
dem im Kabel angezeigten Symbol übereinstimmt.

Dieses Headset unterstützt auch andere Geräte 
wie XBOX, PS4, SWITCH. Schließen Sie einfach 
die 3,5 mm Audio- und Mikrofonbuchse an Ihr 
Gerät an, um die Audio- und Mikrofonfunktion 
zu nutzen.

Mikrofon

USB

Anschluss an Computer oder Laptop 

Verlängerungskabel

Anschluss an andere Geräte



18

ITALIANO

18

ATTENZIONE

Istruzioni di sicurezza

Pulizia

Smaltimento

• L'ascolto ad alto volume per periodi di tempo prolungati può danneggiare l'udito. Prima di utilizzare 
le cuffie, impostare il volume al livello più basso.

• Non lasciare mai i bambini senza sorveglianza con il materiale di imballaggio. Il materiale di 
imballaggio rappresenta un rischio di soffocamento. I bambini spesso sottovalutano i pericoli. 

• Il materiale di imballaggio non è un giocattolo.
• Questo prodotto non contiene parti che possono essere riparate dall'utente.

• Prima di procedere alla pulizia, scollegare la connessione USB.
• Pulire l'esterno del prodotto solo con un panno morbido e asciutto.
• Per la pulizia del prodotto utilizzare solo un panno pulito e asciutto e non utilizzare mai liquidi 

corrosivi. 

• Il prodotto è stato progettato e realizzato con materiali e componenti di alta qualità, 
che possono essere riciclati e riutilizzati.

• Informatevi sul sistema di raccolta differenziata locale per i prodotti elettrici ed 
elettronici.

• Si prega di agire secondo le norme locali e di non smaltire i vecchi prodotti con 
i normali rifiuti domestici. Il corretto smaltimento del vecchio prodotto aiuterà a 
prevenire potenziali conseguenze negative per l'ambiente e la salute umana.
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SPECIFICHE DEI DIFFUSORI

Dimensione dell'altoparlante Ф40 mm 

Impedenza 32 ± 20%Ω

Sensibilità 92 ± 4dB

Risposta in frequenza 20Hz-20,000Hz

Potenza nominale 15mW

Capacità di potenza 100mW

Lunghezza del cavo 2.4M

Tipo di spina Ф3,5 Cavo stereo e prolunga

    

SPECIFICHE DEL MICROFONO

Unità microfonica  6 * 5 mm 

Direzionalità del microfono  Omnidirezione 

Sensibilità --58±4 dBV/μbar 1KHz

Risposta in frequenza 100Hz-10,000Hz 

    

TECNICA
SPECIFICHE
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METODO DI CONNESSIONE

Audio

Collegare l'audio e il microfono al computer 
e collegare l'USB per l'effetto di illuminazione 
RGB. 

Se il dispositivo dispone di un solo jack da 3,5 mm o se 
si desidera estendere la lunghezza del cavo, è possibile 
utilizzare questo cavo di prolunga per effettuare il 
collegamento. 
Assicurarsi che il jack audio da 3,5 mm corrisponda all'icona 
visualizzata nel cavo.

Queste cuffie supportano anche dispositivi 
diversi come XBOX, PS4, SWITCH. È sufficiente 
collegare il jack audio e microfono da 3,5 mm 
al dispositivo per ottenere la funzione audio e 
microfono.

Microfono

USB

Collegare al computer o al portatile

Cavo di prolunga

Collegamento ad altri dispositivi
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CUIDADOS

Instruções de segurança

Limpeza

Eliminação

• Ouvir um volume elevado durante períodos de tempo prolongados pode prejudicar a audição. Antes 
de utilizar os auscultadores, coloque o volume no nível mais baixo.

• Nunca deixe crianças sem supervisão com o material de embalagem. O material de embalagem 
representa um perigo de asfixia. As crianças subestimam frequentemente os perigos. 

• O material de embalagem não é um brinquedo.
• Este produto não contém quaisquer peças que possam ser reparadas pelo utilizador.

• Desligar a ligação USB antes de limpar.
• Limpar o exterior do produto apenas com um pano macio e seco.
• Utilize apenas um pano limpo e seco para limpar o produto e nunca utilize líquidos corrosivos. 

• O seu produto foi concebido e fabricado com materiais e componentes de alta 
qualidade, que podem ser reciclados e reutilizados.

• Informe-se sobre o sistema local de recolha selectiva de produtos eléctricos e 
electrónicos.

• Aja de acordo com as regras locais e não deite fora os seus produtos usados 
juntamente com o lixo doméstico normal. A eliminação correcta do seu produto 
usado ajudará a evitar potenciais consequências negativas para o ambiente e para a 
saúde humana.
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ESPECIFICAÇÃO DO ALTIFALANTE

Dimensão do altifalante Ф40 mm 

Impedância 32 ± 20%Ω

Sensibilidade 92 ± 4dB

Resposta de frequência 20Hz-20,000Hz

Potência nominal 15mW

Capacidade de potência 100mW

Comprimento do cabo 2.4M

Tipo de ficha ФФ3.5 Cabo estéreo e de extensão

    

ESPECIFICAÇÃO DO MICROFONE

Unidade de microfone  6 * 5 mm 

Directividade do microfone  Omnidirecional 

Sensibilidade --58±4 dBV/μbar 1KHz

Resposta de frequência 100Hz-10,000Hz 

    

TÉCNICAS
ESPECIFICAÇÕES
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MÉTODO DE LIGAÇÃO

Áudio

Ligue o áudio e o microfone ao computador e 
ligue o USB para obter o efeito de iluminação 
RGB.

Se o seu dispositivo só tiver uma tomada de 3,5 mm ou se 
pretender prolongar o comprimento do cabo, pode utilizar 
este cabo de extensão para estabelecer a ligação. 
Certifique-se de que a tomada de áudio de 3,5 mm 
corresponde ao ícone apresentado no cabo. 

Estes auscultadores também são compatíveis 
com diferentes dispositivos, como XBOX, PS4, 
SWITCH. Basta ligar o conetor de 3,5 mm do 
áudio e do microfone ao seu dispositivo para 
obter a função de áudio e microfone.

Microfone

USB

Ligar ao computador ou portátil

Cabo de extensão

Ligar a outro dispositivo
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